

101156395

RECOR

EET

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. DE- DOCUMENT ID NO. 101061610

	RE: DOCUMENT	1D NO. 101001010
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Heinz Decker Dieter Blatter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Robert Bosch GmbH
•		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
		Street Address: Postfach 30 02 20
		City: D-70442 Stuttgart
		Country: Germany. Zip:
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Execution Date October 15, 1996	□ Yes ⊠ No
	If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
	to be assigned Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved:
Na	me: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{}
	eet Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	☐ Enclosed
-		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cit	ty: New York	8. Deposit account number:
Sta	ite: New York Zip: 10103	500624 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/27/1999 DN	GUYEN 00000194 500624 09398590 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
1 FC:581	40.00 CH	1
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing it true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
<u>R</u>	obert S.M. Gorman (Reg No. 41,790) Name of Person Signing	Signature September 17, 1999 Date
	·	ver sheet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(Title of Application)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE

BRAKE SYSTEM OF A VEHICLE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS
(Name and address
of Assignee)

Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

a <u>German</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

Signature(s)

Datele 15, 1986

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

Hoine Docker

October 15, 1986

Distan Blattont

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0242